
 

 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  RR18 0167  Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 02/01/15 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to Angela Casias 

at angela.casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday.  
 

*All fields must be completed.* 

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing. 
 

 

Date of Request:   February 7, 2018  
 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain:  

 

2. Title:  Deighton Associates Ltd., Amendatory Agreement No. 2, to continue to provide City & County of Denver, Department of 

Public Works, Street Maintenance Division, continued refinement and enhancement of the Transportation Asset Management 

system. 

   

          Transportation Asset Management  

Deighton Associates Ltd. 

  

3. Requesting Agency:  PW– Street Maintenance 

    

4. Contact Person:  (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) 

▪ Name: Pat Kennedy, Engineer and Architect Supervisor 

▪ Phone: 303.446.3535 

▪ Email: william.kennedy@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who 

will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.) 

▪ Name: Angela Casias 

▪ Phone: 720.913.8529 

▪ Email: angela.casias@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description/background of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:  Amendment two 

(2) to contract PWADM201627262-01 for engineering support services for Asset Management of City owned infrastructure elements.  

The scope includes data collection and analysis of alleys, analysis of street pavement condition data, expansion of the pedestrian curb 

ramp inventory and assessment, implementation of Business Intelligence software package, Web hosting of database, and annual 

software support.  
 

a. Contract Control Number: 201627262 

b. Contract Term: Original Term as previously amended of 01/01/2016 through 12/31/2017; to be amended to      

01/01/16 through 12/31/18. 

c. Location: See description 

d. Affected Council District: Citywide 

e. Benefits:  Deighton provides consultant services to aid in data collection and condition assessment of street and ancillary 

transportation assets which enables the City to optimize the use of resources and prepare long range maintenance plans to aid in 

coordination with other agencies performing work in the public right-of-way.  

 

f. Contract Amount (indicate amended amount and new contract total): The original contract value was $281,977.00.  The 

First Amendment added $634,644.  For a total of 916,621.00.  This requested Second Amendment is for an additional 

$428,839.00.  This would make the new contract total of $1,345,460.00, if approved. 

mailto:angela.casias@DenverGov.org


 

 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  RR18 0167  Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 02/01/15 

 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?)  Please 

explain.   None that we are aware of. 


