
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Deighton Associates, Ltd. 

 

Contract control number:   201627262-02   

 

City’s contract manager: Pat Kennedy 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?  Yes 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: 01/01/16 through 12/31/18 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n N  An amendment? y/n Y How many amendments? 01 

 

Renewal terms:  None   

 

Purpose:   Amendment two (2) to contract PWADM201627262-01 for engineering support 

services for Asset Management of City owned infrastructure elements.  Scope of amendment 

includes data collection and analysis of alleys, analysis of street pavement condition data, 

expansion of the pedestrian curb ramp inventory and assessment, implementation of Business 

Intelligence software package, Web hosting of database, and annual software support. 

 

Cost/value: amended amount of $428,839.00, with a new contract total of $1,345,460.00. 

 

 

Source of funds:  PZ041 / 34993/ 5011102 / PRJ-10000877 

 

Benefit:  

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 

 

Is this contract subject to: NA  

 

Location: See Purpose  

Affected Council District: Citywide 


